La
w
s
an
d
b
ui
ld

EC 97912-05
350 IR ENTRANCES
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE / FINISH GROUPS / LIMITATIONS
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
350 IR DOOR
PRODUCT
CODE
+
HANDING
+
PIVOTING
+
LOCKING
350IR = 350 IR R = RIGHT OP = OFFSET PIVOT 001 = MS 1850 3 POINT
L = LEFT BH = BUTT HINGE 101 = EXIT DEVICE
P = PAIR CGH = CONTINUOUS GEARED HINGE
DOOR FRAMES
PRODUCT
CODE
+
HANDING
+
PIVOTING
+
LOCKING
IR500 = IR 500 R = RIGHT OP = OFFSET PIVOT 001 = MS 1850 3 POINT
L = LEFT BH = BUTT HINGE 101 = EXIT DEVICE
P = PAIR CGH = CONTINUOUS GEARED HINGE
TRANSOM
SUFFIX
TR = WITH TRANSOM
+
IR501 = IR 501
IR450 = TRIFAB® VG 450 (CENTER)*
IR1600 = 1600 WALL SUB-FRAME*
*NOTE: TRIFAB® VG 450 (CENTER) FRAMES AND 1600 WALL SUB-FRAMES ARE NON-TRANSOM AND NON-SIDELITE ONLY.
SPECIAL SIZE CHARGE RULES
DOOR SPECIAL HEIGHT CHARGE 138233A4 IS TO BE APPLIED PER LEAF TO THE CORRELATING 3'0" OR 6'0" DOOR PACKAGE BASED ON THE
FOLLOWING RULES.
ANY DOOR THAT DOES NOT HAVE A 7'0" DOOR OPENING HEIGHT.
NOTE: SINGLE DOORS USE (1) 138233A4 CHARGE AND PAIRS OF DOORS USE (2) 138233A4 CHARGES.
FRAME SPECIAL HEIGHT CHARGE 138059A4 IS TO BE APPLIED PER FRAME BASED ON THE FOLLOWING RULES.
ANY FRAME THAT DOES NOT HAVE A 7'0" DOOR OPENING HEIGHT, OR ANY FRAME WITH A TRANSOM THAT DOES NOT HAVE AN OVERALL
FRAME HEIGHT OF 10'-0".
NOTE: USE ONLY (1) 138059A4 CHARGE REGARDLESS OF SINGLE OR PAIR TYPE OF FRAME.
HARDWARE LIMITATIONS
CLOSER SELECTION LIMITED TO OPTIONS ON PAGE A3/2 THROUGH A3/4.
COC S/A OFFSET ARM CLOSER MAXIMUM DOOR OPENING WIDTH = 3'0".
FLUSH BOLTS: SOME BUILDING CODES, WITH SOME QUALIFICATIONS, PROHIBIT THE USE OF MANUAL FLUSH BOLTS ON EXIT DOORS NEEDED TO
HANDLE THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE BUILDING. CONSULT WITH YOUR LOCAL CODE TO VERIFY THE USE OF MANUAL FLUSH BOLTS FOR YOUR
SPECIFIC APPLICATION.
GROUP NO. DESIGNATION FINISHES INCLUDED
#17 GRP #17 CLEAR
#40 GRP
#40 BRONZE
#22 STD. PAINT
#14 CLEAR
#29 GRP
#29 BLACK
#18 CHAMPAGNE
#26 LIGHT BRONZE
#28 MEDIUM BRONZE
201 = PANELINE® PANIC
201 = PANELINE® PANIC
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 21, 2009
kawneer.com
A4/3
EC 97912-05
350 IR ENTRANCES
La
w